on a pro forma basis after giving effect to our Petro acquisition; and

�>
on a pro forma as adjusted basis after giving effect to the Petro acquisition and the sale of 2,000,000 shares by us in this offering at an
assumed public offering price of $45.44 per share, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us.

A $1.00 increase or decrease in the public offering price per share would result in an increase or decrease in pro forma as adjusted cash and cash
equivalents and total capitalization of $1.9 million, assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus
remains the same. An increase or decrease of 1,000,000 shares in the number of shares offered by us would result in an increase or decrease in
pro forma as adjusted cash and cash equivalents and total capitalization of $43.2 million, assuming the public offering price per share remains

Edgar Filing: TRAVELCENTERS OF AMERICA LLC - Form S-1

13

the same. The pro forma as adjusted information is illustrative only, and following the completion of this offering, will be adjusted based on the
actual public offering price and other terms of this offering determined at pricing.

At March 31, 2007

Actual

After giving pro forma
effect to the Petro

acquisition

As adjusted for this
Offering and after

giving pro forma effect
to the Petro
acquisition

Cash and cash equivalents $ 149,838 $ 106,394 $ 192,230

Restricted investments(1) � $ 274,740 $ 274,740

Capital lease obligations(2) $ 107,620 $ 107,620 $ 107,620
Debt(1) � $ 270,399 $ 270,399
Shareholders' equity:
Common shares, no par value, 8,808,575 actual and pro forma
shares issued and outstanding and 10,808,575 pro forma as
adjusted shares issued and outstanding 333,120 333,120 418,956
Accumulated other comprehensive income 123 123 123
Accumulated deficit (11,029) (11,029) (11,029)

Total shareholders' equity 322,214 322,214 408,050

Total capitalization $ 429,834 $ 700,233 $ 786,069

(1)
Prior to our acquisition of Petro, $275 million of U.S. Treasury bonds were placed in escrow for the purpose of covenant defeasance of all Petro's debt
which was not repaid in connection with the Petro acquisition. These treasury bonds are reflected on our balance sheet as restricted investments and
are sufficient to pay the principal amount of this defeased debt, all of the interest that will accrue on the defeased debt until the February 15, 2008,
redemption date and the redemption premium due on February 15, 2008.

(2)
As a result of our application of Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 98 (SFAS 98), which sets forth accounting guidance related to sale

[…]

on our balance sheet unless and until the subleased portion of these travel centers is reduced to an insignificant level. We expect that the Petro lease
will qualify for operating lease treatment, but that determination is subject to the results of a valuation study commissioned with an independent
appraiser; the results of this independent study are not expected to be complete until later in 2007.

12

Dilution

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007, was $273.8 million, or $31.08 per share. Net tangible book value per share is determined by
dividing our net tangible book value (total tangible assets less total liabilities) by the number of common shares outstanding. Without taking into
account any changes in our net tangible book value after March 31, 2007, other than to give effect to the assumed sale of the 2,000,000 shares
offered by this prospectus at an assumed public offering price of $45.44 per share, our net tangible book value at March 31, 2007, would have
been $359.6 million, or $33.27 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.19 per share to existing
shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $12.17 per share to purchasers of our common shares in this offering. The
following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Edgar Filing: TRAVELCENTERS OF AMERICA LLC - Form S-1

14

Assumed public offering price per share $ 45.44
Net tangible book value per share before offering $ 31.08
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 2.19

Net tangible book value per share after offering 33.27

Dilution per share to new investors $ 12.17

Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the public offering price per share would increase (decrease) the net tangible book value by $0.18 per share
(assuming that we sell 2,000,000 shares in this offering and no exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase additional shares) and the
dilution to investors in this offering by $0.82 per share.

Each increase (decrease) of 1,000,000 shares in the number of shares offered by us would result in an increase (decrease) would increase
(decrease) the net tangible book value by $   per share (assuming no exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase additional shares) and